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Committee Members 2021-2022

Michael Shuler, Chair
Franklin County Attorney
40-4" Street
Apalachicola, FL 32320
850-653-1757
mshuler@shulerlawfl.com

Roberta Alfonso, Vice-Chair
Assistant County Attorney
Orange County

P.O. Box 1393

Orlando, FL 32802
407-836-7320
roberta.alfonso@ocfl.net

Joel Foreman

County Attorney

Columbia County

207 S. Marion Avenue

Lake City, FL 32056
386-752-8420
jforeman@columbiacountyfla.com

Rich Komando
County Attorney

Baker County
Kopelousos, Bradley, Garrison & Komando

1279 Kinglsey Avenue
Suite 118

Orange Park, FL 32073
904-269-1111
rich@claylawyers.com

Robert “Bob” Swain

Senior Assistant County Attorney
Alachua County

12 S.E. 1st St.

Gainesville, FL 32601
352-374-5218
bswain@alachuacounty.us

Jess McCarty

Assistant County Attorney
Miami-Dade County

1111 NW First Street, 28" Floor
Miami, FL 33128-5634
305-375-1634
imm2@miamidade.gov

Jane Rose

Senior Assistant County Attorney
Hillsborough County

P. O.Box 1110

Tampa, FL 33601
813-272-5670
rosej@hillsboroughcounty.org

FAC Staff:

Eddy Labrador
FAC Legislative Counsel
elabrador@fl-counties.com

Emily Anderson

Sr. Executive Assistant to the
Executive Director
eanderson@fl-counties.com

Davin Suggs
Director, Public Policy
dsuggs@fl-counties.com

FAC Office:

100 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Tel:  850-922-4300
Fax: 850-488-7501

Updated: 6.21.21


mailto:mshuler@shulerlawfl.com
mailto:roberta.alfonso@ocfl.net
mailto:jforeman@columbiacountyfla.com
mailto:rich@claylawyers.com
mailto:bswain@alachuacounty.us
mailto:jmm2@miamidade.gov
mailto:rosej@hillsboroughcounty.org
mailto:elabrador@fl-counties.com
mailto:eanderson@fl-counties.com
mailto:dsuggs@flcounties.com

